required by subdivision (b), including contracting for services to support the development of the public health plans, community
health assessments, community health improvement plans, and strategic plans.

(e) Each participating local health jurisdiction shall receive a base grant of three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000). The
remaining balance of the funding shall be provided to local health jurisdictions proportionally as follows: (1) 50 percent based on
2019, or most recent, population data, (2) 25 percent based on 2019, or most recent, poverty data, and (3) 25 percent based on the